

SWAGTAM TRADING & SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L51909DL1984PLC289131

Registered Office: R-489, GF-A, New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi – 110060, Tel: 011-42475489 E-mail: swagtam1984@gmail.com, Website: www.swagtam.com

15th November, 2025

To
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

BSE Scrip Code: 539406

Subject: Submission of Newspaper Publication of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2025

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulations 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper clippings of the publication of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone) of the Company for the quarter ended September, 30 2025 duly published in in the following newspapers:

1. Financial Express (English Edition)

Date of Publication: 15.11.2025

2. Jansatta Hindi (Hindi Edition)

Date of Publication: 15.11.2025


We are submitting this intimation to comply with the regulations of BSE and to confirm that the notice has been made available to the public as per the prescribed guidelines.

Please find enclosed copies of the relevant newspaper clippings for your reference and record.


For Swagtam Trading & Services Limited

Chetan Malik
Company Secretary
Membership No. 34015

Encl: as above


<div>  <div> PLAZA WIRES LIMITED CIN: L31300DL2006PLC152344 Regd. Office: A-74, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-2, New Delhi-110020 Email Id: compliance@plazawires.in, Tel No: 011-66369696; Website: www.plazawires.in </div> </div>						
Extract of the Financial Results in (Rs. Millions)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1. Total Income/Revenue from operations	747.57	655.41	479.84	1402.98	955.88	2190.07
2. Net profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	7.75	15.06	1.3	22.81	11.05	39.14
3. Net Profit for the period before tax and after exceptional items	7.75	15.06	1.3	22.81	11.05	39.14
4. Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional items	5.16	10.8	1.55	15.96	8.41	28.84
5. Total comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	5.9	10.8	1.81	16.7	8.67	26.90
6. Paid up Equity share capital	437.52	437.52	437.52	437.52	437.52	437.52
7. Reserves, excluding Revaluation Reserves (as shown in the preceding/ completed year end balance sheet)						784.54
8. Earnigs per share in Rs. (Per share of Rs. 10 each, Basic and diluted)	0.11	0.25	0.04	0.36	0.23	0.66

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Year to Date Un-audited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Un-audited Financial Results are available on the website of the company www.plazawires.in and National Stock Exchange Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com)
b) The Company has prepared these financials results in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
c) The above financials have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2025.



For Plaza Wires Limited
SD/-
Sanjay Gupta
DIN:00202273
Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Delhi
Date: November 14, 2025



<div> WELCURE DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED CIN: L68100DL1996PLC227773 Regd. Office: Plot No. 55, Office No. 104, First Floor, Vijay Block, Laxmi Nagar, East Delhi, Delhi-110092 Email: welcuredrugs227@gmail.com, Website: https://welcure.co.in/ </div>						
Extract from the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30.09.2025 (₹ in Lacs)						
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	6,562.38	29,991.45	2,455.00	36,553.83	2,455.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1136.49	3113.59	183.83	4250.07	149.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1136.49	3113.59	183.83	4250.07	149.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	850.47	2329.94	183.83	3180.41	14.94
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	850.47	2329.94	183.83	3180.41	14.94
6	Equity Share Capital	11,243.91	11,243.91	11,243.91	11,243.91	11,243.91
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic : Diluted :	0.76 0.76	2.07 2.07	0.16 0.16	2.83 2.83	0.01 0.01

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full Format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company website: <https://welcure.co.in/>
2. The result of the Quarter ended on 30th September, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Director at its meeting held on 13th November, 2025.



By Order of the Board of Directors
For **WELCURE DRUGS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED**
Chintan Didwala Ganpat
Managing Director
DIN: 11329665

Place : Indore
Date : 14.11.2025



<div> EAST BUILDTECH LIMITED CIN: L74999DL1984PLC018610 Regd Office: D-3/2, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi-110020, Ph. 011-47105100 Email: secretarial@ebi.co.in Website: www.ebi.co.in Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025 </div>						
Rs. In Lacs						
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		For the Year ended
		30th September, 2025 UnAudited	30th September, 2024 UnAudited	30th September, 2025 UnAudited	30th September, 2024 UnAudited	31st March, 2025 Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	3.63	51.66	7.28	96.93	104.31
2	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax	(84.65)	38.22	(78.21)	72.58	47.07
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(45.36)	35.20	(58.74)	60.64	33.89
4	Total comprehensive income	0.74	-	0.74	-	-
5	Equity share capital	190.76	190.76	190.76	190.76	190.76
6	Earnings per share (EPS) (after extraordinary items) (Of Rs 10/- each) (not annualised)	a) Basic (2.38) b) Diluted (2.38)	1.88 1.88	(3.13) (3.13)	3.23 3.23	1.78 1.78


NOTES
1. Statement of Segment wise revenue, results and capital employed for Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2025

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		YEAR ENDED
	30th September, 2025	30th September, 2024	30th September, 2025	30th September, 2024	31st March, 2025
	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1. Segment Revenue					
(a) Segment -A (Real Estate/Constrn)	3.63	3.63	7.26	7.27	14.52
(b) Segment -B (Consultancy)	-	48.03	-	89.63	89.63
(c) Segment - C (Trading)	-	-	-	-	-
(d) Unallocated	-	-	-	-	-
Total	3.63	51.66	7.28	96.93	104.15
Less: (i) Inter Segment Revenue	-	-	0.02	0.03	-
Net Sales/Income from Operation	3.63	51.66	7.28	96.93	104.15
2. Segment Results (Profit (+)/Loss(-) before tax and interest from each segment					
(a) Segment -A	(0.02)	(1.06)	(1.95)	(1.63)	(2.46)
(b) Segment -B	-6.94	44.81	(12.26)	86.41	74.08
(c) Segment - C (Trading)	-	-	-	-1.66	(1.66)
(d) Unallocated	(5.48)	(4.65)	(11.33)	(7.91)	(19.70)
Total	-12.45	39.10	(25.55)	75.21	50.26
Less: (i) Interest	52.2	0.88	52.67	2.63	3.18
ii) Other Un-allocated Expenditure net off	-	-	-	-	-
iii) Un-allocated Income	-	-	-	-	-
Total Profit Before Tax	64.65	38.22	(78.21)	72.58	47.07
3. Capital Employed (Segment Assets- Segment Liabilities)					
(a) Segment -A	500.95	669.63	500.95	669.63	668.29
(b) Segment -B	0.96	6.65	0.96	6.65	4.95
(c) Segment - C (Trading)	-	-	-	0	-
(d) Unallocated	114.79	25.17	114.79	25.17	1.46
Total	616.70	701.45	616.70	701.45	674.70

The above financial results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14.11.2025. The same have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors who have issued an unqualified opinion thereon after segment result.
3. The Limited Review report as required under regulation 33 of the SEBI has been completed by Statutory Auditors.
4. Figures for Previous year / period have been re-grouped and re-arranged wherever necessary.
5. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (as amended) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out the limited review of the results in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements), Regulations, 2015.

For East Buildtech Limited
Sd/-
Madhusudan Chokhani
Managing Director
DIN: 00307234

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14.11.2025



<div>  एयू स्मॉल फाईनेन्स बैंक लिमिटेड सूचना </div>	
नियम लिखित ऋणी, सह-ऋणी व गारण्टर को सूचित किया जाता है सरफेसी अधिनियम 2002 के अन्तर्गत आपकी सम्पत्ति को एयू स्मॉल फाईनेन्स बैंक द्वारा विप्रेषण किया जा रहा है। यदि आप द्वारा नोटिस दिनांक से " 15 दिवस " के भीतर बंधक सम्पत्ति में रखा हुआ सामान नहीं हटाया जाता है तो उक्त सामान का बेचान अथवा अन्यत्र विक्रयाशुदा स्थान पर स्थानान्तरित कर दिया जायेगा। जिसके हर्जे, खर्चे व स्थानान्तरण के दौरान होने वाले नुकसान के लिए आप स्वयं उत्तरदायी होंगे। सामान ग्राहण करने व इस सम्बन्ध में अन्य जानकारी हेतु सम्पर्क सूत्र : देवेन्द्र सिंह- 9650907261 यानजदीकी शाखा में सम्पर्क करें।	
ऋण खाता संख्या एवं ऋणी / सह-ऋणी/ बंधककर्ता/ जमानतदार का नाम	बंधक सम्पत्ति का विवरण
खाता संख्या : L9001060134805238 व L9001060142440191 गुप्ता देवर्स (ऋणी), कृष्णा गुप्ता (सह-ऋणी), अनीश गुप्ता (सह-ऋणी)	सम्पत्ति स्थित - शांति पीवीटी 11, ग्राउण्ड फ्लोर, बिना छत अधिकार के, सम्पत्ति नं. 3279-80, वाई नं. 6, गली राजा वाली, पीपल, होज काजी, दिल्ली क्षेत्रफल 88 वर्ग फीट
दिनांक- 14-11-2025 स्थान - दिल्ली	S/व प्राधिकृत अधिकारी एयू स्मॉल फाईनेन्स बैंक लिमिटेड

<div>  HINDUJA HOUSING FINANCE </div>	
संजीव कुमार, 27-ए, वेल्फेयर इंडियन एस्टेट, भिडी, चेन्नई 60 0032 शांति कार्यालय, 167-169, 2री मॉडल, अन्न मार्ग, चेंनाई, चेन्नई-600015 फोन: 044-30079113	
सार्वजनिक सूचना	
एनड्रुस आप जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि सरस हिन्दुजा हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लि. ने अपनी एक शाखा को एक नए परे पर स्थानान्तरित कर दिया है। शाखा का पुराना पता: दुकान सं.-3, 569जीएचए, एनडी कॉम्प्लेक्स बाग बिन्वा, कानपुर रोड, कृष्णा नगर, लखनऊ-226012 सभी मौजूदा ग्राहकों से अनुरोध है कि वे नीचे दिए गए एनए परे पर शाखा में आए/सम्पर्क करें: शाखा का नया पता: 411 मॉडल, जे.बी. एम्बर स्क्वायर, खसरा/प्लॉट सं. 121, एम्बर, बागगावा, कानपुर रोड, लखनऊ - 226012 कंपनी सचिव चेन्नई - सीओ	
COURT NOTICE In The Court Of Ms. Samiksha Jain Judicial Magistrate First Class-17, Jalandhar Gopal And Co Vs. Dinesh Kumar Cunaji Mali Prop. Jai Ganapati Allu Bhandar cnn no: PBJL03-033016-2024 Next date: 19-12-2025 NACT/8187/2024 Detail Of Offence: Notice To: Dinesh Kumar Cunaji Mali Prop. Jai Ganapati Allu Bhandar : Partner Of Jalram Cold Store, Potato Merchant And Commission Agent Indra Gandhi Bhawan, V And Post- Dessa, Gujrat Mob- 9879102122 In above titled case, the accused could not be served. It is ordered that accused should appear in person or through counsel on 19-12-2025 at 10:00 a.m. for details login to: https://highcourtchd.gov.in/?mod=district_notice&district=Jalandhar Judicial Magistrate First Class- 17 Jalandhar	

SWAGTAM TRADING AND SERVICES LIMITED						
CIN NO : L51909DL1984PLC289131						
Regd. Office : R-489,GF-A, New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi - 110060						
Email : swagtam1984@gmail.com, Website : www.swagtam.com, Tel : 011-35631443						
STATEMENT OF PROFIT & LOSS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.09.2025						
Sr. No	Particulars PART - I	Quarter ended			Half Year ended	
		Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Preceding Quarter Ended 30.06.2025	Corresponding Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Half Year ended 30.09.2025	Corresponding Half Year ended 30.09.2024
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited
I	Revenue from Operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
II	Other Income/ Receipts	7.59	6.59	5.61	14.18	11.57
III	Total Revenue (I+II)	7.59	6.59	5.61	14.18	11.57
IV	Expenses:					
	Purchase of stock-in trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Employee benefits expense	1.53	1.53	1.34	3.06	3.09
	Depreciation and amortization expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.01
	Other expenses	1.92	4.91	2.13	6.83	8.33
	Total Expenses	3.45	6.44	3.47	9.89	11.43
V	Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (III-IV)	4.14	0.15	2.14	4.30	0.14
VI	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
VII	Profit before extraordinary items and tax (V+VI)	4.14	0.15	2.14	4.30	0.14
VIII	Extraordinary items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
IX	PROFIT BEFORE TAX (VII-VIII)	4.14	0.15	2.14	4.30	0.14
X	Tax Expense					
	(1) Current Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(2) Deferred Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(1.57)
XI	Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (IX-X)	4.14	0.15	2.14	4.30	0.14
XII	Profit (Loss) from discontinuing operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XIII	Tax Expense of discontinuing operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XIV	Profit (Loss) from discontinuing operations (after tax) (XII-XIII)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XV	Profit (Loss) for the period (XI+XIV)	4.14	0.15	2.14	4.30	0.14
XVI	Other Comprehensive Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
XVII	Total Comprehensive Income	4.14	0.15	2.14	4.30	0.14
XVIII	Earning per Share (for continuing and discontinuing operations)(Equity share of par value of Rs.10 each)					
	Basic	0.35	0.01	0.18	0.36	0.01
	Diluted	0.35	0.01	0.18	0.36	0.01

NOTES:-

1.No investor's complaint was received & No complaint pending at the beginning or end of Quarter /Year.

2. Results were taken on record by Audit Committee & Board of Directors in meetings held on 14.11.2025

3. Shares stand Listed at BSE & CSE.

4. Previous Year's /Quarterly figures have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary.

5. Paid-up Capital = 11,90,500 equity shares of Rs. 10/- =Rs. 11,90,50,000/-

For G. K. Kedla & Co.

Chartered Accountants

Firm's Registration No. 013016N

Sd/-

Kanishka Aggarwal

Partner

M. No. 544129

Place: New Delhi

Date: 14.11.2025

For Swagtam

NOTES-	
1. No investor's complaint was received & No complaint pending at the beginning or end of Quarter / Year.	
2. Results were taken on record by Audit Committee & Board of Directors in meetings held on 14.11.2025	
3. Shares stand Listed at BSE & CSE.	
4. Previous Year's / Quarterly figures have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary.	
5. Paid-up Capital = 19,50,500 equity shares of Rs. 10/- = Rs. 1,19,05,000/-	
For G. K. Kedia & Co.	
Chartered Accountants	
Firm's Registration No. 013016N	
Sd/-	Sd/-
Kanishka Agarwal	Vinod Bala
Partner	Whole Time Director
M. No. 544129	DIN: 09790881
Place: New Delhi	
Date: 14.11.2025	

<div>  IEC EDUCATION LIMITED CIN: L74899DL1994PLC061053</div>
--